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Earth Observing Systems Information and Data System (EOSDIS) Evolution and Development – 2 (EED-2) 

Interested Parties List 

 

 

The following entities have expressed interest in the EED-2 requirement and have authorized the release of their names and contact 

information. 

Company Point of Contact Phone Email 
Business Size Under 

NAISC 541512 

Adnet Systems, Inc. Matt Delao 703-434-0595 Matt.Delao@adnet-sys.com Small 

a.i. Solutions David Ott 301-306-1756  Ext. 164 David.Ott@ai-solutions.com Large 

Beacon Systems, Inc. Vinod Reddi 301-744-9192 VReddi@beaconGov.com  Small 

Columbus Technologies and Services, Inc. Frank LeQuang 240-387-7312 Flequang@columbususa.com Small 

CSC Duane Soskey 410-872-7629 DSoskey@csc.com  Large 

ERT Corporation Jay Reese 301-323-1391 Jay.Reese@ertcorp.com Large 

Harris Corporation, GCSD Don Curry 321-309-7536 Dcurry@harris.com Large 

International Computer Systems, Inc. Tan Aslam 301-614-3989 Tanaslam@ics-systems.us  Small 

Infinity Systems Engineering Brad Michelson 719-548-9712 Ext. 303 Michelson@infinity.aero Small 

Lockheed Martin IS&GS Lyndsey Reeve 301-640-2949 Lyndsey.M.Reeve@lmco.com Large 

Raytheon Company Marty Medina 720-858-5762 Martin.J.Medina@raytheon.com Large 

Red Canyon Software, Inc. Barry Hamilton 303-864-0556 Barry@redcanyonsoftware.com Small 

Scitor Corporation Jody Merritt 408-318-3981 JMerritt@scitor.com  Large 

SSAI Chuck Petrilla 301-867-6386 Charles.Petrilla@ssaihq.com Large 

Solers, Inc. Daniel Beall 240-790-3336 Daniel.Beall@solers.com Large 

Vantage Systems Joseph Polk 301-459-6007 Jpolk@vansysinc.com Small 

Wyle Darren White 301-335-0751 Darren.White@wyle.com Large 

 

Note: The list above is subject to update. Offerors are responsible for monitoring this site for any 

updates. 
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